
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 
HEALTHRIGHT 360 FOR START-UP COSTS FOR A NEWLY IDENTIFIED 

LOCATION IN EAST PALO ALTO, SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER TREATMENT 
SERVICES, INCREASING CALWORKS FUNDING, AND EXTENDING BRIDGE 

FUNDING, WITH NO CHANGE TO THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OR TERM OF THE 
AGREEMENT  

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, January 26, 2016, your Board approved an agreement with 

healthRIGHT 360 (HR360) to provide substance use prevention and treatment services; 

mental health services to seriously emotionally disturbed students, school-based mental 

health services; outpatient mental health services; and outreach and engagement 

services, in the amount of $5,524,033, for the term July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016; 

and 

 
WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance a first amendment to the agreement, reference to which 

is hereby made for further particulars, whereby HR360 shall receive start-up funds, 

provide additional substance use disorder treatment services, receive additional 

CalWORKs funding, and extend Bridge Funding with no change to the maximum 

amount or term of the agreement; and 

 

 



WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with the first amendment to the 

agreement and has approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the 

amended agreement. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said amendment to the agreement for and on behalf of the County of San 

Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 
*   *   *   *   *   * 

 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


